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Basic Stationery

Issue

Year 9 students

Individual stationery packs will be issued by Houses for each Year 9 student during Orientation.

3x
1x
2 X
1x
1x
1x

Each pack will contain:
1E5 Quad Books with margins (Maths)
2B8 Hard Cover Lecture Book (Social Studies)
1B5 Exercise Books (English/Modules etc)
2B5 Hardback Exercise Book (French/Spanish)
1B8 Exercise book (English)
A4 Ringbinder plus dividers

Year 10 students

The following stationery items will be issued by Departments to students:

3x

Maths

1E5 Quad Books with margins
English

1B8 Exercise book

1B5 Exercise book
Social Studies

2B8 Hard Cover Lecture Book
French, Spanish

2B5 Hardback Exercise book

Year 11 students

The following stationery items will be issued by Departments to students:

3X

Maths
1E5 Quad Books with margins

Year 12 & Year 13 students

Each student is responsible for their own stationery after meeting with their subject teachers who
will tell them what might be required.

Please note:

Students will be informed by the various subject Departments of any other stationery that might be required.
Texts books are generally issued by Departments to students. Where this is not the case students will be informed as to what is required.
Each student at the College will also be issued a King’s College Diary or Guidelines book.

King’s College | Uniform, Stationery and E-Learning Technology requirements | 2024

KING'S

COLLEGE

20f8



E-Learning Technology
Requirements

KING'S

COLLEGE

Our e-learning programme is founded on the premise of 1:1 student possession and use of an iPad for
their learning.

All new domestic students will be provided with an iPad Pro, Apple Pencil, keyboard, case, and Apple Care
cover and support through three-year or two-year leases (dependent on entry level).

By moving to a standard model of acquisition and deployment, the College is better positioned to enable both
teachers and students to collaborate with learning resources and workflows, and for all students to benefit
from the advantages of the programme:

1. Device equity - all students have the same device, apps and peripherals, all provided at a lower cost than is
commercially available.

2. iPad use is focused on schoolwork and learning - students’ iPads are set up exclusively for use in the
school environment.

3. iPads will be kept up to date - iPadOS updates and required apps are pushed by the College’s Device
Management System.

4. iPads can be refreshed after three years by starting a new lease. Devices can be retained at the end of the
lease by paying a residual amount.

5. Complete technical support and replacement if a student’s iPad is permanently damaged (restrictions and
discretion apply). Insurance cover is recommended for loss or theft.

6. Complete cover with AppleCare and 24/7 technical support for staff, students and parents.

7. Students will be provided with a Managed Apple ID on arrival which will facilitate some of the software we
use, such as Apple Classroom, and enable collaborative engagement in their schoolwork.

8. The Managed Apple ID provides every student with 200GB free iCloud storage.

With this initiative, we have improved engagement between staff and students and have streamlined workflows
when accessing learning and teaching resources, both on and off campus.

If you have any queries, please contact David Parr, Head of E-learning d.parr@kingscollege.school.nz.
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Uniform Shop T/

Opening Times 0
KING'S

COLLEGE

Term Time Hours are:

8.30am to 11.30am and 12.30pm to 4.00pm
Monday to Friday.

School Holiday Hours are:
9.00am till 4.00pm Monday to Friday.

The uniform shop will be re-opening on Monday 15 January 2024.

The following pages show prices and suggested quantities of uniform items.

Due to ongoing issues with freight delays on the supply chain,
availability of some items may be rationed until more stock arrives.

Sketches by Jennia Deng (Taylor, 2015-16)
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Uniform List
Day Boys

P SUMMER
1pair  Grey shorts - regulation

1 Black leather belt

1pair  Summer dress shorts

3 Grey summer shirts - Aertex
1 White long sleeved shirt

1 Maroon wool pullover

2 pairs Long white socks

3 pairs  School socks

2 pairs  Garters

1pair *Black leather lace-up shoes - Converse/Vans

Streetshoes are not appropriate

1 pair *Sandals - Dark brown or black with
heel straps

1 *Lock: combination or padlock

1 *School bag

P SPORTS

2 House sports shirts in designated colour

1 Training shirt

1 House singlet - optional

2 pairs Black taslon shorts, lined - regulation -
Sports, P.E., swimming

1 College tracksuit (Jacket $110, Trousers $100)

1 College white poloshirt (cricket / tennis /
badminton) - optional

1 King’s College Navy cap - optional

1 Bucket Hat - optional

1 *Sports bag

1 pair *Trainers - non-marking soles

2 pairs Maroon socks

1 Sports hoodie plain - optional

77.80
28.00
64.02
61.45
51.75
98.00
12.50
12.50

6.50

69.00
48.30
50.00
50.00

210.00

60.00

31.00
28.50

15.50

105.00

All prices subject to variation. Items marked * are not available at the Uniform Shop.
NB: Personal belongings, money, radios, laptop computers etc are not insured by the College and it is advisable to have all valuables/sports equipment insured.

NO jewellery to be seen with uniform.

KING'S

Suggested
quantity

WINTER

COLLEGE

$

(Winter uniform may be purchased during Term 1)

1 College blazer

1pair College grey trousers

3 Grey winter shirts

2 pairs  Short grey or black socks for wearing with
grey trousers

1 School tie

1 pair *Black leather lace-up shoes (smart black

slip-ons may be worn by Year 12 and Year 13
students) - Converse/Vans streetshoes are

not appropriate
1 Black folding umbrella - optional
1 College black windbreaker - optional
1 College scarf - optional
1 College black rain jacket - optional
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116.00
64.40
10.50

28.76

32.20
72.00
38.00
120.00
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Uniform List
Boarding Boys

KING'S

COLLEGE

Please ensure that all clothing (both mufti and uniform), is clearly and permanently labelled. Please avoid iron-on labels.

Suggested Suggested
quantity SUMMER $ quantity WINTER $
2 pairs  Grey shorts - regulation 77.80 (Winter uniform may be purchased during Term 1)
1 Black leather belt 28.00 1 College blazer 330.00
2 pairs  Summer dress shorts 64.02 1pair College grey trousers 116.00
3 Grey summer shirts - Aertex 61.45 3 Grey winter shirts 64.40
3 White long sleeved shirt 51.75 2 pairs  Short grey or black socks for wearing with 10.50
rey trousers
1 Maroon wool pullover 98.00 e
1 School tie 28.76
3 pairs Long white socks 12.50
3 pai School K 12.50 1 pair *Black leather lace-up shoes (smart black
palrs — SChoolSocks ’ slip-ons may be worn by Year 12 and Year 13
2 pairs Garters 6.50 students) - Converse/Vans streetshoes are
] not appropriate
1pair *Black leather lace-up shoes - Converse/Vans
streetshoes are not appropriate 1 Black folding umbrella - optional 32.20
1pair *Sandals - Dark brown or black with 1 College black windbreaker - optional 72.00
AR 1 College scarf - optional 38.00
1 HOE.8 EemB e @ PEtlee: 1 College black rain jacket - optional 120.00
1 *School bag
Suggested
Suggested quaggtity BOAR D E RS $
quantity SPORTS $ Additional Requirements
2 House sports shirts in designated colour 69.00 ) | el BEGS 2555
1 Training shirt 48.30 1 *Duvet and cover
1 House singlet - optional 50.00 Bl “UnGEmEsD
2 pairs Black taslon shc.)rts,‘hned - regulation - 50.00 3 I —
Sports, P.E., swimming
2 pairs *Pyjamas/night wear
1 College tracksuit (Jacket $110, Trousers $100) 210.00 = & /nig
4 *Bath/swimming towels
1 College white poloshirt (cricket / tennis / 48.00 / =
badminton) - optional 6 *Handkerchiefs/Tissues
1 King’s College Navy cap - optional 31.00 *Toiletries (sufficient for at least 6 weeks at
. a time)
1 Bucket Hat - optional 28.50
*Shoe cleaning kit
1 *Sports bag 2
) . . *Coat hangers
1 pair *Trainers - non-marking soles
. *Casual clothes for wearing in the Boarding
2 pairs Maroon socks 15.50
House and at weekends
1 Sports hoodie plain - optional 105.00
All prices subject to variation. Items marked * are not available at the Uniform Shop.
NB: Personal belongings, money, radios, laptop computers etc are not insured by the College and it is advisable to have all valuables/sports equipment insured.
NO jewellery to be seen with uniform. NO televisions. Space is limited - only essentials please.
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Uniform List
Day Girls

Suggested
quantity

SUMMER

2 Camel pleated skirts - regulation length -
18cm from floor

1 Black leather belt - to be worn with skirt
and shorts
1pair Camelshorts - optional

3 School white blouses - short sleeves
regulation style

1 Maroon wool pullover

1 pair *Black dress sandals - no suede, no high heels,
no roman sandals, must have buckle

1 *Lock: combination or padlock

1 *School bag

Suggested

SPORTS

1 Taylor House or Marion Bruce House
sports shirt

quantity

1 Boy House sports shirt/singlet
designated colour

1 Training shirt

1 House singlet - optional

1pair (Option 1) Two-in-one shorts - regulation

1pair (Option 2) Training shorts - regulation

1 College tracksuit (Jacket $110, Trousers $100)

1 King’s College Navy cap - optional

1 Bucket hat - optional

1 *Plain black swimsuit - one piece

1 *Sports bag

1 pair *Trainers - non-marking soles

1 Sports dress - optional

1 Sports hoodie plain - optional

2 pairs Maroon socks

1 College white poloshirt (cricket / tennis

/ badminton)

129.95

28.00

77.00
70.30

98.00

69.00

69.00

48.30
50.00
83.00
69.00

210.00

31.00
28.50

90.00

105.00

15.50
60.00

All prices subject to variation. Items marked * are not available at the Uniform Shop.
NB: Personal belongings, money, radios, laptop computers etc are not insured by the College and it is advisable to have all valuables/sports equipment insured.

NO jewellery to be seen with uniform.
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COLLEGE

WINTER $

(Winter uniform may be purchased during Term 1)

1 pair

College blazer 330.00

Grey pleated skirts - regulation length - 18cm 147.78

from floor

White shirt - button to neck, long sleeves 51.75

White blouses, long sleeves - regulation style 77.73

School tie 28.76

Opaque black pantyhose 11.20

College scarf - optional 38.00

*Hair ties - black

*Hair ribbons - black or white

*Black leather lace-up shoes or black slip-

ons - Converse/Vans streetshoes are

not appropriate

Black folding umbrella - optional 32.20

College black windbreaker - optional 72.00

College black rain jacket - optional 120.00
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Uniform List
Boarding Girls

KING'S

Please ensure that all clothing (both mufti and uniform), is clearly and permanently labelled. Please avoid iron-on labels.

Suggested
quantity

SUMMER

2 Camel pleated skirts - regulation length -
18cm from floor

1 Black leather belt - to be worn with skirt
and shorts
1pair Camelshorts - optional

3 School white blouses - short sleeves
regulation style

1 Maroon wool pullover

1 pair *Black dress sandals - no suede, no high heels,
no roman sandals, must have buckle

1 *Lock: combination or padlock

1 *School bag

Suggested

SPORTS

1 Taylor House or Marion Bruce House
sports shirt

quantity

1 Boy House sports shirt/singlet
designated colour

1 Training shirt

1 House singlet - optional

1pair (Option 1) Two-in-one shorts - regulation

1pair (Option 2) Training shorts - regulation

1 College tracksuit (Jacket $110, Trousers $100)

1 King’s College Navy cap - optional

1 Bucket hat - optional

1 *Plain black swimsuit - one piece

1 *Sports bag

1 pair *Trainers - non-marking soles

1 Sports dress - optional

1 Sports hoodie plain - optional

2 pairs Maroon socks

1 College white poloshirt (cricket / tennis

/ badminton)

$

129.95

28.00

77.00
70.30

98.00

69.00

69.00

48.30
50.00
83.00
69.00

210.00

31.00
28.50

90.00

105.00

15.50
60.00

All prices subject to variation. Items marked * are not available at the Uniform Shop.
NB: Personal belongings, money, radios, laptop computers etc are not insured by the College and it is advisable to have all valuables/sports equipment insured.
NO jewellery to be seen with uniform. NO televisions. Space is limited - only essentials please.

Suggested
quantity

WINTER

COLLEGE

$

(Winter uniform may be purchased during Term 1)

1 pair

Suggested
quantity

College blazer

Grey pleated skirts - regulation length - 18cm
from floor

White shirt - button to neck, long sleeves
White blouses, long sleeves - regulation style
School tie

Opaque black pantyhose

College scarf - optional

*Hair ties - black

*Hair ribbons - black or white

*Black leather lace-up shoes or black slip-
ons - Converse/Vans streetshoes are
not appropriate

Black folding umbrella - optional
College black windbreaker - optional

College black rain jacket - optional

BOARDERS

Additional Requirements
Laundry Bag
* Duvet and cover

* Toiletries (sufficient for at least 6 weeks at
a time)

* Towels and 1 swimming towel
* Washing powder

* Coat hangers

* Shoe cleaning kit

* Night clothes

* Needles, threads

* Casual clothes for wearing in the Boarding
House and at weekends
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51.75
77.73
28.76
11.20
38.00

32.20
72.00
120.00
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